

Division of Professional Studies

Articulation Agreement Addendum Saint Francis University, Division of Professional Studies And

Pennsylvania Highlands Community College

This addendum to the Articulation Agreement dated April 29, 2022, set forth by Saint Francis University and Pennsylvania Highlands Community College is amended as follows:

The program pathway listed below is agreed upon when signed by all parties.

• A.A.S. Marketing - B.S. Marketing will be effective in spring 2024.

Removal of the A.A.S. Criminal Justice – B.S. Criminal Justice program, effective immediately.

Name change from Francis Worldwide School of Continuing Studies to Division of Professional Studies, Saint Francis University.

A)	PP	'n	O)	V٨	LS	

914 M-
Michael McGinnis (Aug 12, 2023 06:53 PDT)

Dr. Michael McGinnis
Vice President for Academic Affairs
Saint Francis University
117 Evergreen Drive
Loretto, PA 15940

DATE: Aug 12, 2023

Steve Nunez

Dr. Steve Nunez

President
Pennsylvania Highlands Community College
101 Community College Way
Johnstown, PA 15904

DATE: 2023-08-11

1425 11th Avenue | Altoona, PA 16601 | 800-457-6300 | professionalstudies@francis.edu

Signature Certificate

Reference number: VZMOZ-WJB7Q-YR2RW-QFJFX

Signer Timestamp Signature

Steve Nunez

Email: snunez@pennhighlands.edu

 Sent:
 11 Aug 2023 12:42:18 UTC

 Viewed:
 11 Aug 2023 12:46:16 UTC

 Signed:
 11 Aug 2023 12:46:30 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 11 Aug 2023 12:46:16 UTC

Steve Nunez

IP address: 74.199.33.166 Location: Laingsburg, United States

Document completed by all parties on:

11 Aug 2023 12:46:30 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.

